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Mational Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation fLtd.

Tender ID : 2024_NHIDC_791103_1

Date : 01.07.2024

Sub : Widening & Upgradation to 4-lane with paved shoulder from km 0.000 (Near Sursunoo
village on NH-44) to km 16.700 (End of Seer Hamdan Bypass), Pkg-1A of Khanabal - Pahalgam -
Chandanwadi - Baltal section of NH-501 in the UT of Jammu & Kashmir on EPC Mode.

Amendment No. 6

S,

Reference/clause
no./ Annexure

Existing Provision

Modified Provision
' (To be read as)

NIT, RFP, BOQ,
DCA

Name of Work: Widening &
Upgradation to 4-lane with paved
shoulder from km 0.000 {Near
Sursunoo village on NH-44) to
km 16.700 (End of Seer Hamdan
Bypass), Pkg-</A of Khanabal -
Pahalgam - Chandanwadi - Baltal
section of NH-501 in the UT of
Jammu & Kashmir on EPC
Mode.

Chainage: km  0.000 {Near
Sursunoo village on NH-44) to
km 16.700 (End of Seer Hamdan
Bypas s) [Pkg-1A]

Name of Work: Widening & Upgradation
to 4-lane with paved shoulder from km
0.000 {Near Sursunoo village on NH-44)
to km 16.700 (End of Seer Hamdan
Bypass) along with development of a
spur from Achabal to Bumzoo Junction
to 2-lane with paved shoulder, Pkg-l of
Khanabal - Pahalgam - Chandanwadi -
Baltal section of NH-501 in the UT of
Jammu & Kashmir on EPC Mode.

Chainage: km 0.000 (Near Sursunoo
village on NH-44) to km 16.700 (End of
Seer Hamdan Bypass) along with a
spur from Achabal to Bumzoo junction,
[Pkg-I]

NIT and RFP

Length in Km: 16.70

Length in Km: 28.64 (16.70+11.94)

NIT & RFP

Estimated Project Cost exclusive of
GST (Rs. in Crore) ; 730.73

Estimated Civil Cost exclusive of GST (Rs,
in Crore) : 746.24

Clause 1.2.4 of
Section 1 of RFP

BID Security of (1% of EPC)
¥7.31 Crores (Rupees Seven
Crore Thirty One Lakh Only)

BID Security of (1% of EPC)
¥7.46 Crores (Rupees Seven Crore
Forty Six Lakh Only)

Clause 2.2.2.2 (i)
of Section 2 of
RFP

For  demonstrating  technical
capacity and experience (the
“Technical Capacity”), ‘the Bidder
shall, over the past [5 (five)]
financiall years preceding the Bid
Due Date, have received payments
for  construction  of = Eligible
Project{(s}, or has underiaken
construction works by itself in a PPP
project, such that the sum total
thereof, as further adjusted in
accordance with clause 2.2.2.5 &
(i}, is more than { Rs. 730.73 Cr]

{the “Threshold Technical Capacity”)

For demonstrating technical capacity and
experience (the “Technical Capacity’), the
Bidder shall, over the past [6 (five)]
financiall years preceding the Bid Due
Date, have received payments for
consfruction of Eligible Project(s), or has
undertaken construction works by itself in
a PPP project, such ‘that the sum total
thereof, as further adjusted in accordance
with clause 2.2.2.5 (i) & (ii), is more than

[ Rs. 746.24 Cij (the “Threshold Technical

Capacity”)
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Reforenoelclause
no./ Anmegire

Existing Provision

Modified Provision
{To be read as)

Clause 2.2.2.4 (i)

For requirement of 2.2.2.2 (i)
andlor {iii}, one similar work of 20%
of Estimated Project Cost should
have been completed from the
Eligible Projects in Category 1and/or
Category 3 specified in Clause

For requirement of 2.2.2.2 (ii} & (iii), one
similar work of 20% of Estimated Project
Cost should have been completed from the

6. ofSection20f | 2225 individually by any of the JV | Efigible Projects in Category 1andfor
RFP membe.rs :asasmgle work {in case, | Category 3 specified in Clause 2.2.25
the simitar work has been | individually by any of the JV members as a
executed by any of the JV|gingle work.
Member as JV Partner than only
the percentage of his share in JV
shall be considered).
Subject to the provisions of Clause
2.2.2 the following categories of | Sybject to the provisions of Clause 2.2.2
experience would  qualify  as | the following categories of experience
Technical Capacity and eligible | would qualify as Technical Capacity and
experience  (the  'Eligible | eligible  experience  {the  "Eligibte
| Experience") in relation to eligible | Experience"} in relation to eligible projects
; Clause 2.22.5 (i) | projects as stipulated in Clauses | g5 stipulated in Clauses 2.2.2.6 (i) & (ii)

. _of Section 2 of RFP

2.2.2.6 (i) & (the "Eligible Projects”).
fn case the Bidder has experience
across different categories, - the
experience for each category would
be computed as per weight of
following factors to arive at its
aggregated Eligible Experience:

(the "Eligible Projects"}. In case the Bidder
has experience across different categories,
the experience for each category would be
computed as per weight of following
factors to arrive at its aggregated Eligible
Experience: :

Clause 2.2.25 (i)
(b) of Section 2 of
RFP

core sector would be deemed to
include civil construction cost of
power sector, commercial setups
(SEZs etc.), airports, industrial
parks/ estates, logistic parks,
pipelines, frrigation, water supply,
sewerage water supply, stadium,
hospitals, hotel, smart  city,
warehouse/Silos, oil and gas and
real estate development.

core sector would be deemed to include
civil construction cost of power sector,
commercial sefups (SEZs efc.), airports,
industrial parks/ estates, logistic parks,
pipelines,  irrigation,  water  supply,
sewerage water supply, stadium, hospitals,
hotel, smart city, warehouse/Silos, oil and
gas and real estate development. Core
sector will also include the projects
with the fitle of RIDF, PMGSY road, link
road, city roads, rural road, sectors/
municipality road, real estate projects
which demonstrate road development
[construction of bridges or culverts.

Clause 2.2.2.5 (vi)
of Saction 2 of RFP

The works such as Improvement in
Riding Quality work ({IRQP/IRQY),
shall be considered for Technical
Capacity [2.2.22 ()] wunder
Category 4 but not for single
completed works [2.2.2.2 (i)}
However, such work shall be
considered for single completed
works [2.2.2.2 {ii}Category 3] in

The works such as Improvement in Riding
Quality work (IRQP/IRQ), shall be
considered for Technical Capacity [2.2.2.2
(] but not for similar completed works
[2.2.2.2 (i} & 2.2.2.2 (iii)]. However, such
work shall be considered for similar
completed works [2.2.2.2 {ii)] in case of
Maintenance works to be taken up on EPC

mode.




SI. | Reference/clause Existing Provision Modified Provision
No.| no. Annexure g (To be read as)
case of Maintenance works to be
taken up on EPC mode.
Bl sealt of = 7.'31 Gr: (Rupes BID Security of  7.46 Cr. (Rupees Seven
Seven Crore Thirty One Lakh : ;
. Crore Forty Six Lakh Only) in the form of
Only) in the form of Bank .
Clause 2111 (1) | Guarantee i the format at Bank Guarantee in the format at
10/  of Section 1 of , Appendix-Il from a Scheduled Bank (Ref.
Appendix-1l from a Scheduled Bank .
RFP ) to List of Scheduled Banks under RFP
(Ref. to List of Scheduled Banks | . o 5 901 (to be submitted physicall
under RFP Clause 2.20.1) (to be aswell) o Prysicatly
submitted physically aswell); ’
Original BID Security of  7.31 Cr. | Original BID Security of ¥ 7.46 Cr.
Clause 2.11.2 (d) | (Rupees Seven Crore Thirty One | (Rupees Seven Crore Forty Six Lakh
11|  of Section 1 of | Lakh Only) in the form of Bank | Only) in the form of Bank Guarantee in the
RFP Guarantee in the format at | format at Appendix-Il from a Scheduled
Appendix-I| from a Scheduled Bank | Bank
Clause 4 of Threshold  Technical ~ Capacity . .
12| Section-7, Data | (Refer Clause 2.2.2.2(j)) : Rs. g?arﬁz(f;ozldz ;gg;m% 722%?2{, (Refer
Sheet of RFP | 730.73 Cr e
Clause 5 of Data/DgetaHs ior s_lmllar K Data/Details for similar work (Technical
. (Technical ~ Capacity)  (Refer ; )
13|  Section-7, Data Clause No. 2.2.2.2) : Rs. 146.15 Capacity) (Refer Clause No. 2.2.2.2 : Rs.
Sheet of RFP Cr i M ' 149.25 Cr
Clause 5.1 a. of : . , . .
14| Section-7. Data Estimated Project Cost (Excl. | Estimated Project Cost (Excl. GST) : Rs.
Sheet of REP GST): Rs. 730.73 Cr. 746.24 Cr.
; 01.07.2024 upto | . 01.08.2024  upto
15 Bid due date 1100 hrs Bid due date 11:00 hrs
RFP & NIT i i
Opening O | 45 07 9024 upto | 9PN~ OF1 02082024 upto
16 Technical Bids ' Technical Bids at _
11:30 hrs 11:30 hrs
at venue venue

Note: The Estimated Project Cost put to tender has been modified. Those bidders who
have already uploaded their bid are requested to amend the bid accordingly
considering this amendment. After bid due date, no request from any bidders in
this regard will be considered.
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(Subodh Kumar)
General Manager (Tech)



